

Amend **CSHB 6** (senate committee printing) as follows:

(1) In SECTION 24 of the bill, strike the recital (page 7, lines 55-56) and substitute the following:

Section 31.022, Education Code, is amended by amending Subsections (a), (b), (c), (e), and (f) and adding Subsection (d-1) to read as follows:

(2) In SECTION 24 of the bill, following amended Section 31.022(c), Education Code (page 8, between lines 26 and 27), insert the following:

(d-1) A notice published under Subsection (d) must state that a publisher of adopted instructional materials for a grade level other than prekindergarten must submit an electronic sample of the instructional materials as required by Sections 31.027(a) and (b) and may not submit a print sample copy.

(3) In SECTION 33 of the bill, in the heading to amended Section 31.027, Education Code (page 11, lines 44-45), strike "SAMPLE COPIES" and substitute "ELECTRONIC SAMPLE [~~COPIES~~"]".

(4) In SECTION 33 of the bill, in amended Section 31.027(a), Education Code (page 11, line 49), strike "a sample copy in digital format" and substitute "an electronic [~~a~~] sample [~~copy~~"]".

(5) In SECTION 33 of the bill, in amended Section 31.027(b), Education Code (page 11, lines 51-52), strike "at least two sample copies in digital format" and substitute "an electronic [~~at least two~~] sample [~~copies~~"]".